Embedded Communications Systems
Specialists in Embedded RF Data Communications,
Monitoring and Control Systems
TCM3-4DIO
Telemetry Control Module
User’s Guide
User’s Guide  Page ii
Copyright Notice

User’s Guide  Ordering Information and Modification History 6-15
Chapter 6
Ordering Information and Modification History
Hardware
Version 201-02
Initial hardware platform release.
Firmware
Version 1.00a
Initial firmware release.
Part Numbering
T C M 3 – 4 D I O – x x x P / 2 4 1 A E
TCM3 – Model number
4DIO – IO Options. 4 Digital Input and 4 Digital Output
xxx – Operating frequency. Options are given below
P – Indicates 100mW high power (on VHF modules only)
24 – Operating voltage option. Omitted for 12VDC operation
1 – Relay contact rating.
A  – Output options. Relays NC, NO, OC, etc.
E – Common Earth for all output relays
Available IO options are:
 4DIO  = 4 Digital inputs and 4 Digital outputs.
 16DIO = 16 Digital inputs and 16 Digital outputs.
Available operating frequency options are:
151 = 151.300MHz, 151.6 = 151.600MHz
173 = 173.250MHz (NZ & EU), 173.2 = 173.225MHz (NZ & EU)
433 = 433.920MHz (Aus, NZ, EU, US), 869 = 869.850MHz (EU)
914 = 914.500MHz (US), 918 = 918.525MHz (Aus)
Available Operating Voltage options are:
 12 or Not shown = 12 Volt DC +/- 5%
 24 = 24 Volt DC +/- 5%
Relay contact ratings are:
 1 or Not shown = 1A @ 24VDC or 0.5A @ 125VAC
 3 = 3A @ 24VDC or 1A @ 125VAC
User’s Guide  Ordering Information and Modification History 6-16
Available output options are:
 A or Not shown = NO – Normally Open connectors fitted
 B = NC – Normally Closed connectors fitted
 C = OC – Open collector connectors fitted
 D = NO & NC – Connectors for NO and NC fitted.
Available grounding options are:
 E = Common earth
 Not shown – Isolated relay outputs